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 Summary Statistics 
Enrollment Statistics University Wide 

886 
Students enrolled during Summer 2025 Term 

The breakdown of these students by different attributes is as follows: 
 

    

  University  Enrollment Percentage 

Student Level Undergraduate  
        

721 81.4% 

Graduate    
              

165 18.6% 

Student Status 
 

Full-time Students 
 

175 19.8% 

Part-time Students 
 

711 80.2% 

Full-time Undergraduate 
Part-time Undergraduate 

 

118 
603 

13.3% 
68.1% 

Full-time Graduate 
Part-time Graduate 

57 
108 

6.4% 
12.2% 

Residency South Carolina Residents 
Non-SC Residents 

665 
221 

75.1% 
24.9% 

Ethnicity Black/African American 
White 

American Indian 
Asian 

Hispanic 
Unknown/More than one Race 

803 
17 
2 
5 
4 
55 

90.6% 
1.9% 
0.2% 
0.6% 
0.5% 
6.2% 

Gender Female 
Male 

516 
370 

58.2% 
41.8% 

 

Student Classification 

Undergraduates Enrollment Percentage 
First-time Freshmen 46 5.2% 

Other Freshmen 113 12.8% 

Freshmen Total 159 18.0% 

Sophomores 132 14.9% 

Juniors 143 16.1% 

Seniors 228 25.7% 

First-time Transfers 26 2.9% 

Unclassified Non-Degree Seeking 33 3.7% 

Undergraduate Total 721 81.4% 

   

Graduates   

First-Time Masters 6 0.7% 

Other Masters 99 11.2% 

Master’s Total 105 11.9% 

First-Time Ed. Specialists 3 0.3% 

Other Ed. Specialists 24 2.7% 

Ed. Specialists Total 27 3.0% 

First-Time Doctoral 3 0.3% 

Other Doctoral 27 3.0% 

Doctoral Total 30 3.4% 

Unclassified Non-Degree Seeking 3 0.3% 

Post Baccalaureate Certificate N/A N/A 

Graduate Total 165 18.6% 

   

University Total  886 100.0% 

Due to rounding, percentages may not total 100% 
 
 



   
 Headcount  

Enrollment* 
Percentage of 

Enrollment 

University-Wide 886 100.0% 

College of Agriculture and Family and Consumer Sciences 98 11.1% 

Agriculture and Public Service 17 1.9% 

Family and Consumer Sciences 81 9.1% 

College of Business and Information Systems 128 14.4% 

Accounting and Economics 41 4.6% 

Business Administration and Information Systems 87 9.8% 

College of Education, Humanities & Social Sciences 182 20.5% 

Education 27 3.0% 

Educational Leadership 57 6.4% 

English and Communications 14 1.6% 

Social Sciences 63 7.1% 

Visual and Performing Arts 21 2.4% 

College of Science, Technology, Engineering, Mathematics & 
Transportation 

180 20.3% 

Biological and Physical Sciences 87 9.8% 

Engineering 21 2.4% 

Engineering Technology 23 2.6% 

Computer Science and Mathematics 49 5.5% 

College of Graduate and Professional Studies 257 29.0% 

Health Sciences 94 10.6% 

Human Services 100 11.3% 

Military Science and Homeland Security N/A N/A 

Speech Pathology and Audiology 63 7.1% 

Undeclared 41 4.6% 

 

*Data is based on Curriculum Instruction Program Code (CIP) for Student Enrollment; Due to rounding, percentages may not total 100% 
**Data is based on Curriculum Instruction Program Code (CIP) for Course Enrollment; Due to rounding, percentages may not total 100% 


