South Carolina State University Summer 2025 Fact Sheet Summary Statistics Enrollment Statistics University Wide 886

Students enrolled during Summer 2025 Term The breakdown of these students by different attributes is as follows:

		Enrollment	Percentage
University			
Student Level	Undergraduate	721	81.4%
	Graduate	165	18.6%
Student Status	Full-time Students	175	19.8%
	Part-time Students	711	80.2%
	Full-time Undergraduate Part-time Undergraduate	118 603	13.3% 68.1%
	Full-time Graduate Part-time Graduate	57 108	6.4% 12.2%
Residency	South Carolina Residents Non-SC Residents	665 221	75.1% 24.9%
Ethnicity	Black/African American	803	90.6%
	White	17	1.9%
	American Indian	2	0.2%
	Asian	5	0.6%
	Hispanic Unknown/More than one Race	4 55	0.5% 6.2%
Oan den			
Gender	Female Male	516 370	58.2% 41.8%
	Student Classific		
Indergraduates		Enrollment	Percentage
First-time Freshmen		46	5.2%
Other Freshmen		113	12.8%
Freshmen Total		159	18.0%
Sophomores		132	14.9%
Juniors		143	40.40/
Seniors			16.1%
	Seniors	228	25.7%
First-		228 26	25.7%
	time Transfers	26	25.7% 2.9%
Unclassified			25.7%
Unclassified Under	time Transfers Non-Degree Seeking	26 33	25.7% 2.9% 3.7%
Unclassified Under Graduates	time Transfers Non-Degree Seeking	26 33	25.7% 2.9% 3.7%
Unclassified Under Graduates First-	time Transfers Non-Degree Seeking graduate Total	26 33 721	25.7% 2.9% 3.7% 81.4%
Unclassified Under Graduates First- Ott	time Transfers Non-Degree Seeking graduate Total Time Masters	26 33 721	25.7% 2.9% 3.7% 81.4%
Unclassified Under Graduates First- Ott Ma	time Transfers Non-Degree Seeking graduate Total Time Masters her Masters	26 33 721 6 99	25.7% 2.9% 3.7% 81.4% 0.7% 11.2%
Unclassified Under Graduates First- Ott Ma First-Tim	time Transfers Non-Degree Seeking graduate Total Time Masters her Masters ster's Total	26 33 721 6 99 105	25.7% 2.9% 3.7% 81.4% 0.7% 11.2%
Unclassified Under Graduates First- Ott Ma First-Tim Other	time Transfers Non-Degree Seeking graduate Total Time Masters her Masters ster's Total ne Ed. Specialists	26 33 721 6 99 105	25.7% 2.9% 3.7% 81.4% 0.7% 11.2% 11.9% 0.3%
Unclassified Under Graduates First- Ott Ma First-Tim Other Ed. Sp	time Transfers Non-Degree Seeking graduate Total Time Masters her Masters ster's Total he Ed. Specialists Ed. Specialists pecialists Total	26 33 721 6 99 105 3 24	25.7% 2.9% 3.7% 81.4% 0.7% 11.2% 11.9% 0.3% 2.7% 3.0%
Unclassified Under Graduates First- Ott Ma First-Tin Other Ed. Sp First-	time Transfers Non-Degree Seeking graduate Total Time Masters her Masters ster's Total ne Ed. Specialists Ed. Specialists becialists Total Time Doctoral	26 33 721 6 99 105 3 24 27	25.7% 2.9% 3.7% 81.4% 0.7% 11.2% 11.9% 0.3% 2.7% 3.0% 0.3%
Unclassified Under Graduates First- Ott Ma First-Tim Other Ed. Sp First- Ott	time Transfers Non-Degree Seeking graduate Total Time Masters her Masters ster's Total ne Ed. Specialists Ed. Specialists pecialists Total Time Doctoral ner Doctoral	26 33 721 6 99 105 3 24 27 3	25.7% 2.9% 3.7% 81.4% 0.7% 11.2% 11.9% 0.3% 2.7% 3.0% 0.3% 3.0%
Unclassified Under Graduates First- Ott Ma First-Tim Other Ed. Sp First- Ott Do	time Transfers Non-Degree Seeking graduate Total Time Masters her Masters ster's Total he Ed. Specialists Ed. Specialists pecialists Total Time Doctoral her Doctoral ctoral Total	26 33 721 6 99 105 3 24 27 3 27	25.7% 2.9% 3.7% 81.4% 0.7% 11.2% 11.9% 0.3% 2.7% 3.0% 0.3% 3.0% 3.4%
Unclassified Under Graduates First- Ott Ma First-Tim Other Ed. Sp First- Ott Do Unclassified	time Transfers Non-Degree Seeking graduate Total Time Masters her Masters ster's Total he Ed. Specialists Ed. Specialists pecialists Total Time Doctoral her Doctoral her Doctoral ctoral Total Non-Degree Seeking	26 33 721 6 99 105 3 24 27 3 27 30 3	25.7% 2.9% 3.7% 81.4% 0.7% 11.2% 11.9% 0.3% 2.7% 3.0% 0.3% 3.0% 0.3% 3.4% 0.3%
Unclassified Under Graduates First- Ott Ma First-Tin Other Ed. Sp First- Ott Do Unclassified Post Bacca	time Transfers Non-Degree Seeking graduate Total Time Masters her Masters ster's Total he Ed. Specialists Ed. Specialists Decialists Total Time Doctoral her Doctoral ctoral Total Non-Degree Seeking alaureate Certificate	26 33 721 6 99 105 3 24 27 3 27 30 3 N/A	25.7% 2.9% 3.7% 81.4% 0.7% 11.2% 11.9% 0.3% 2.7% 3.0% 0.3% 3.0% 3.4% 0.3% N/A
Unclassified Under Graduates First- Ott Ma First-Tin Other Ed. Sp First- Ott Do Unclassified Post Bacca	time Transfers Non-Degree Seeking graduate Total Time Masters her Masters ster's Total he Ed. Specialists Ed. Specialists pecialists Total Time Doctoral her Doctoral her Doctoral ctoral Total Non-Degree Seeking	26 33 721 6 99 105 3 24 27 3 27 30 3	25.7% 2.9% 3.7% 81.4% 0.7% 11.2% 11.9% 0.3% 2.7% 3.0% 0.3% 3.0% 0.3% 3.4% 0.3%

	Headcount Enrollment*	Percentage of Enrollment
University-Wide	886	100.0%
College of Agriculture and Family and Consumer Sciences	98	11.1%
Agriculture and Public Service	17	1.9%
Family and Consumer Sciences	81	9.1%
College of Business and Information Systems	128	14.4%
Accounting and Economics	41	4.6%
Business Administration and Information Systems	87	9.8%
College of Education, Humanities & Social Sciences	182	20.5%
Education	27	3.0%
Educational Leadership	57	6.4%
English and Communications	14	1.6%
Social Sciences	63	7.1%
Visual and Performing Arts	21	2.4%
College of Science, Technology, Engineering, Mathematics & Transportation	180	20.3%
Biological and Physical Sciences	87	9.8%
Engineering	21	2.4%
Engineering Technology	23	2.6%
Computer Science and Mathematics	49	5.5%
College of Graduate and Professional Studies	257	29.0%
Health Sciences	94	10.6%
Human Services	100	11.3%
Military Science and Homeland Security	N/A	N/A
Speech Pathology and Audiology	63	7.1%
Undeclared	41	4.6%

^{*}Data is based on Curriculum Instruction Program Code (CIP) for Student Enrollment; Due to rounding, percentages may not total 100% **Data is based on Curriculum Instruction Program Code (CIP) for Course Enrollment; Due to rounding, percentages may not total 100%